505119615 10/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5166376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN LOGAN HOLLADAY	09/19/2018
ROBERT J. HOLLADAY	09/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN SILVER, LLC	
Street Address:	705 EAST 50 SOUTH	
City:	AMERICAN FORK	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15725225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4252334944

Email: mail@biomedip.com

Correspondent Name: BIOMED IP

Address Line 1: 2400 NW 80TH STREET

Address Line 2: PMB 138

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABLM.413	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE HART	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Hart/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ABLM_413_Assignment#page1.tif source=ABLM_413_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505119615 REEL: 047016 FRAME: 0814

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John Logan Holladay and Robert J. Holladay (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 66 South 610 East, American Fork, Utah 84003 USA, and 1783 North Rosemary Drive, Saratoga Springs, Utah 84045 USA, respectively, are the listed inventors of the United States patent application entitled "ADJUSTING A DISTANCE BETWEEN AN ELECTRODEAND A LIQUID," as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2017, and which was assigned Application No. 15/725,225, and which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/511,904, filed May 26, 2017; and

WHEREAS, American Silver, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the state of Utah, having a place of business at 705 East 50 South, American Fork, Utah 84003 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the provisional patent application and in and to any letters patent(s) that claim the priority benefit of the provisional patent application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and the invention(s) disclosed therein, and any and all letters patent(s) which claim the invention(s) disclosed therein and which may be granted in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions or adjustments in term thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for patent and present infringement of said letters patent(s); said invention, application and all letters patent(s) on said invention claiming priority to said application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent(s) on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent(s) on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent(s), or for the purpose of profecting title to said inventions or letters patent(s) therefor.

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. ASLM 413

19 september 2018	Mr four Helity	
Date	John Logan Holladay	
known to me to be the person whose name is su	(本位元, 2018 personally appeared John Logan Holladay bscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to I for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	
DANASAN Witness Signature Print Name: Dawn Sovenson		
19 September 2018 Date	Robert J. Holladay J. Holladay	
BEFORE ME, on this 19 day of September. 2018 personally appeared Robert J. Holladay known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.		
Witness Signature Print Name: ON NON SOV-2 N SON		

Page 2 of 2

Docket No. ABLM.413

RECORDED: 10/01/2018

PATENT REEL: 047016 FRAME: 0816